The following table shows the Fund’s maximum exposure to credit risk for components of the statement of financial

position.

Market risk

Market risk is the risk that changes in the market prices, such as foreign exchange rates, equity prices and interest

rates, will affect the Fund’s income or cash flows. The objective of market risk management is to manage and

control market risk exposures within acceptable parameters while optimizing the return.

Equity Price Risk

Equity price risk is the risk that the value of financial instruments will fluctuate because of changes in market

prices.

The Fund’s investments are susceptible to market price risk arising from uncertainties about future prices. The Fund

Manager manages this risk through diversification of its investment portfolio in terms of industrial distribution.

Sensitivity analysis

The table below sets out the effect on statement of comprehensive income of a reasonably possible weakening /

strengthening in the individual equity market prices of 5% at reporting date. The estimates are made on an

individual investment basis. The analysis assumes that all other variables, in particular interest and foreign currency

rates, remain constant.

 31 December
 2021
SR

31 December
 2020

SR

Strengthening of 5%  1,451,850 1,788,402

 ═════════ ═════════

Weakening of 5% (1,451,850) (1,788,402)

 ═════════ ═════════

31 December
2021
SR

31 December
2020
SR

 Cash and cash equivalents  1,505,204 1,043,550

 Prepayments and other assets 375,101 50,620

 ───────── ─────────

 1,880,305 1,094,170

 ═════════ ═════════

SAUDI FRANSI CAPITAL SAUDI EQUITY INCOME FUND

(MANAGED BY SAUDI FRANSI CAPITAL)

NOTES TO THE FINANCIAL STATEMENTS (CONTINUED)
For the year ended 31 December 2021

18

14. FINANCIAL AND RISK MANAGEMENT OBJECTIVES AND POLICIES (CONTINUED)

Currency risk

Currency risk is the risk that the value of a financial instrument may fluctuate due to change in foreign exchange

rates. The financial instruments of the Fund i.e. cash and cash equivalents, investments held at FVTPL, dividend

receivables and payables are denominated in Saudi Arabian Riyals. Accordingly, the Fund is not exposed to any